No. 96, 8.]

## CHAPTER 204.

AN ACT providing for the removal of the state historical library, museum and art gallery to the new library building, and making an appropriation therefor.

## The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Appropriating \$1,000 for removal ex penses.

SECTION 1. The secretary of state is hereby authorized and directed to audit and certify for payment to the state treasurer, all bills for additional labor and material, legitimately incurred by the state historical society in removing to the new historical library building, all the property of the state now held in trust by said society within the state capitol, when such bills have been properly certified to by the secretary of said society; provided, that such bills do not amount in the aggregate to over one thousand dollars. For the purpose of meeting such bills there is hereby appropriated from any money in the general fund of the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of one thousand dollars, or so much thereof as may be needed for such purpose.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

.

Approved April 18, 1899.